
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Education (DepEd)

07 001 0300001

Regional Office - I

Office of the Secretary

SUMMARY 2,696,935,000.00 651,622,951.21 3,348,557,951.21 1,255,186,000.00 1,147,511,000.00 (680,601,881.79) 183,985,833.00 1,906,080,951.21 81,764,860.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,764,860.11 26,369,618.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,369,618.18 1,442,477,000.00 1,824,316,091.10 55,395,241.93 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 24,234,346.68 1,442,477,000.00 1,810,737,362.60 0.003,332,843,951.21643,656,951.212,689,187,000.00 1,890,366,951.21 79,629,588.61 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0024,234,346.68 55,395,241.931,246,710,000.00 0.001,140,273,000.00 (680,601,881.79) 183,985,833.00 79,629,588.61

Personnel Services 19,680,415.10 1,442,477,000.00 546,820,718.07 0.002,010,064,675.21(100,227,324.79)2,110,292,000.00 567,587,675.21 20,766,957.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,680,415.10 1,086,542.04667,815,000.00 0.000.00 (100,227,324.79) 0.00 20,766,957.14

Salaries and Wages 17,649,304.16 0.00 46,440,098.53 0.0064,238,708.23(319,291.77)64,558,000.00 64,238,708.23 17,798,609.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,649,304.16 149,305.5464,558,000.00 0.00(319,291.77) 0.00 0.00 17,798,609.70

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 17,649,304.16 0.00 46,440,098.53 0.0064,238,708.23(319,291.77)64,558,000.00 64,238,708.23 17,798,609.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,649,304.16 149,305.5464,558,000.00 0.00(319,291.77) 0.00 0.00 17,798,609.70

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 64,558,000.00 (319,291.77) 64,238,708.23 64,558,000.00 (319,291.77) 0.00 0.00 64,238,708.23 17,798,609.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,649,304.1617,798,609.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,649,304.16 0.00 46,440,098.53 149,305.54 0.00

Other Compensation 1,185,668.33 0.00 108,573,932.44 0.00110,550,600.77(44,647,399.23)155,198,000.00 110,550,600.77 1,976,668.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,185,668.33 791,000.00155,198,000.00 0.00120,986.52 (44,768,385.75) 0.00 1,976,668.33

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 718,181.81 0.00 2,113,818.19 0.002,832,000.000.002,832,000.00 2,832,000.00 718,181.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00718,181.81 0.002,832,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 718,181.81

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 2,832,000.00 0.00 2,832,000.00 2,832,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,832,000.00 718,181.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 718,181.81718,181.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 718,181.81 0.00 2,113,818.19 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 202,500.00 0.00 607,500.00 0.00810,000.000.00810,000.00 810,000.00 202,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00202,500.00 0.00810,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 202,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 144,000.00 0.00 666,000.00 0.00810,000.000.00810,000.00 810,000.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00144,000.00 0.00810,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 144,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 810,000.00 0.00 810,000.00 810,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 810,000.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,000.00144,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,000.00 0.00 666,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00826,000.000.00826,000.00 826,000.00 791,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 791,000.00826,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 791,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 826,000.00 0.00 826,000.00 826,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 826,000.00 791,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00791,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 791,000.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 5010205000 0.00 0.00 372,114.25 0.00372,114.25(4,358,885.75)4,731,000.00 372,114.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,731,000.00 0.00(541,885.75) (3,817,000.00) 0.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta for Public
Health Workers under R.A. 7305

5010205003 4,731,000.00 (4,358,885.75) 372,114.25 4,731,000.00 (541,885.75) (3,817,000.00) 0.00 372,114.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,114.25 0.00 0.00

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 0.00 0.00 88,500.00 0.0088,500.00(595,500.00)684,000.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00684,000.00 0.000.00 (595,500.00) 0.00 0.00

Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Public Health Workers under R.A. 7305

5010206004 684,000.00 (595,500.00) 88,500.00 684,000.00 0.00 (595,500.00) 0.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 0.00 12,690,000.00 0.0012,690,000.000.0012,690,000.00 12,690,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0012,690,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 12,690,000.00 0.00 12,690,000.00 12,690,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,690,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,690,000.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(39,814,000.00)39,814,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0039,814,000.00 0.00541,885.75 (40,355,885.75) 0.00 0.00

HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health
Workers under R.A. 7305

5010211005 39,814,000.00 (39,814,000.00) 0.00 39,814,000.00 541,885.75 (40,355,885.75) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 120,986.52 0.00 0.00 0.00120,986.52120,986.520.00 120,986.52 120,986.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00120,986.52 0.000.00 0.00120,986.52 0.00 0.00 120,986.52

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 120,986.52 120,986.52 0.00 120,986.52 0.00 0.00 120,986.52 120,986.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,986.52120,986.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,986.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 0.005,379,000.000.005,379,000.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,379,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 5,379,000.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 590,000.00 0.00590,000.000.00590,000.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00590,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 590,000.00 0.00 590,000.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 0.005,379,000.000.005,379,000.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,379,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 5,379,000.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,379,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 80,653,000.00 0.0080,653,000.000.0080,653,000.00 80,653,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0080,653,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Special Hardship Allowance - Civilian 5010299004 80,063,000.00 0.00 80,063,000.00 80,063,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,063,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,063,000.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 590,000.00 0.00 590,000.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 397,908.77 0.00 1,469,854.73 0.002,014,000.000.002,014,000.00 2,014,000.00 544,145.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00397,908.77 146,236.502,014,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 544,145.27

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 72,200.00 0.00 210,800.00 0.00283,000.000.00283,000.00 283,000.00 72,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0072,200.00 0.00283,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 72,200.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 283,000.00 0.00 283,000.00 283,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 283,000.00 72,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,200.0072,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,200.00 0.00 210,800.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 289,808.77 0.00 1,152,954.73 0.001,589,000.000.001,589,000.00 1,589,000.00 436,045.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00289,808.77 146,236.501,589,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 436,045.27

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 1,589,000.00 0.00 1,589,000.00 1,589,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,589,000.00 436,045.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,808.77436,045.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,808.77 0.00 1,152,954.73 146,236.50 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 35,900.00 0.00 106,100.00 0.00142,000.000.00142,000.00 142,000.00 35,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0035,900.00 0.00142,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 35,900.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 142,000.00 0.00 142,000.00 142,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,000.00 35,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,900.0035,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,900.00 0.00 106,100.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 447,533.84 1,442,477,000.00 390,336,832.37 0.001,833,261,366.21(55,260,633.79)1,888,522,000.00 390,784,366.21 447,533.84 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00447,533.84 0.00446,045,000.00 0.00198,305.25 (55,458,939.04) 0.00 447,533.84

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 432,533.84 0.00 66,031,832.37 0.0066,464,366.21(3,103,633.79)69,568,000.00 66,464,366.21 432,533.84 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00432,533.84 0.0069,568,000.00 0.00198,305.25 (3,301,939.04) 0.00 432,533.84

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 69,568,000.00 (3,103,633.79) 66,464,366.21 69,568,000.00 198,305.25 (3,301,939.04) 0.00 66,464,366.21 432,533.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,533.84432,533.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,533.84 0.00 66,031,832.37 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 15,000.00 1,442,477,000.00 324,305,000.00 0.001,766,797,000.00(52,157,000.00)1,818,954,000.00 324,320,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,000.00 0.00376,477,000.00 0.000.00 (52,157,000.00) 0.00 15,000.00

Lump-sum for Creation of New Positions -
Civilian

5010499001 97,029,000.00 0.00 97,029,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,029,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Reclassification of Positions 5010499003 270,734,000.00 0.00 270,734,000.00 270,734,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,734,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,734,000.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 1,345,448,000.00 0.00 1,345,448,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,345,448,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 161,000.00 0.00 161,000.00 161,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 161,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 161,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 52,310,000.00 (52,157,000.00) 153,000.00 52,310,000.00 0.00 (52,157,000.00) 0.00 153,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00
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01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Education (DepEd)

07 001 0300001

Regional Office - I

Office of the Secretary

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 53,272,000.00 0.00 53,272,000.00 53,272,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,272,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,272,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 4,553,931.58 0.00 1,260,233,844.53 0.001,319,096,476.00740,201,476.00578,895,000.00 1,319,096,476.00 58,862,631.47 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,553,931.58 54,308,699.89578,895,000.00 0.001,140,273,000.00 (580,374,557.00) 180,303,033.00 58,862,631.47

Traveling Expenses 267,953.00 0.00 3,850,840.00 0.004,161,187.001,672,187.002,489,000.00 4,161,187.00 310,347.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00267,953.00 42,394.002,489,000.00 0.001,672,187.00 0.00 0.00 310,347.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 267,953.00 0.00 3,850,840.00 0.004,161,187.001,672,187.002,489,000.00 4,161,187.00 310,347.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00267,953.00 42,394.002,489,000.00 0.001,672,187.00 0.00 0.00 310,347.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 1,960,161.56 0.00 181,772,140.52 0.00210,048,049.08191,443,049.0818,605,000.00 210,048,049.08 28,275,908.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,960,161.56 26,315,747.0018,605,000.00 0.00207,873,909.08 (19,730,840.00) 3,299,980.00 28,275,908.56

Training Expenses 5020201000 1,960,161.56 0.00 181,772,140.52 0.00210,048,049.08191,443,049.0818,605,000.00 210,048,049.08 28,275,908.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,960,161.56 26,315,747.0018,605,000.00 0.00207,873,909.08 (19,730,840.00) 3,299,980.00 28,275,908.56

Training Expenses 5020201002 18,605,000.00 191,443,049.08 210,048,049.08 18,605,000.00 207,873,909.08 (19,730,840.00) 3,299,980.00 210,048,049.08 28,275,908.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,960,161.5628,275,908.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,960,161.56 0.00 181,772,140.52 26,315,747.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 523,778.87 0.00 993,394,126.51 0.001,019,860,351.92476,480,351.92543,380,000.00 1,019,860,351.92 26,466,225.41 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00523,778.87 25,942,446.54543,380,000.00 0.00341,196,362.92 0.00 135,283,989.00 26,466,225.41

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 519,863.87 0.00 3,567,244.61 0.005,967,335.98(1,436,664.02)7,404,000.00 5,967,335.98 2,400,091.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00519,863.87 1,880,227.507,404,000.00 0.00(1,436,664.02) 0.00 0.00 2,400,091.37

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 370,000.00 430,000.00 800,000.00 370,000.00 430,000.00 0.00 0.00 800,000.00 10,650.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,650.3010,650.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,650.30 0.00 789,349.70 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 7,034,000.00 (1,866,664.02) 5,167,335.98 7,034,000.00 (1,866,664.02) 0.00 0.00 5,167,335.98 2,389,441.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 509,213.572,389,441.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 509,213.57 0.00 2,777,894.91 1,880,227.50 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0030,000.000.0030,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 64,784.96 0.0099,708.0049,708.0050,000.00 99,708.00 34,923.04 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 34,923.0450,000.00 0.0049,708.00 0.00 0.00 34,923.04

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00(15,000.00)65,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0065,000.00 0.00(15,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,500,000.00500,000.002,000,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 2,500,000.002,000,000.00 0.00500,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,500,000.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 828,108,681.60 0.00828,108,681.60295,218,681.60532,890,000.00 828,108,681.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00532,890,000.00 0.00295,218,681.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 0.00 295,218,681.60 295,218,681.60 0.00 295,218,681.60 0.00 0.00 295,218,681.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 295,218,681.60 0.00 0.00

Chalk Allowance 5020311002 532,890,000.00 0.00 532,890,000.00 532,890,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 532,890,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 532,890,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 1,840.00 0.00 161,050,989.00 0.00182,505,402.00182,505,402.000.00 182,505,402.00 21,454,413.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,840.00 21,452,573.000.00 0.0047,221,413.00 0.00 135,283,989.00 21,454,413.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 1,840.00 1,840.00 0.00 1,840.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.00 1,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.001,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 0.00 158,869,789.00 158,869,789.00 0.00 23,585,800.00 0.00 135,283,989.00 158,869,789.00 20,575,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020,575,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,293,989.00 20,575,800.00 0.00

Sports Equipment 5020321012 0.00 876,773.00 876,773.00 0.00 876,773.00 0.00 0.00 876,773.00 876,773.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00876,773.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 876,773.00 0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5020321013 0.00 22,757,000.00 22,757,000.00 0.00 22,757,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,757,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,757,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 2,075.00 0.00 522,426.34 0.00599,224.34(341,775.66)941,000.00 599,224.34 76,798.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,075.00 74,723.00941,000.00 0.00(341,775.66) 0.00 0.00 76,798.00

Utility Expenses 383,368.02 0.00 3,116,631.98 0.003,500,000.000.003,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 383,368.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00383,368.02 0.003,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 383,368.02

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 383,368.02 0.00 3,116,631.98 0.003,500,000.000.003,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 383,368.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00383,368.02 0.003,500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 383,368.02

Communication Expenses 190,660.28 0.00 441,731.67 0.001,212,000.00(545,000.00)1,757,000.00 1,212,000.00 770,268.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00190,660.28 579,608.051,757,000.00 0.00(545,000.00) 0.00 0.00 770,268.33

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 47,494.00 0.00 119,645.00 0.00218,000.000.00218,000.00 218,000.00 98,355.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0047,494.00 50,861.00218,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 98,355.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 43,566.28 0.00 315,586.67 0.00449,000.00(485,000.00)934,000.00 449,000.00 133,413.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0043,566.28 89,847.05934,000.00 0.00(485,000.00) 0.00 0.00 133,413.33

Mobile 5020502001 797,000.00 (533,000.00) 264,000.00 797,000.00 (533,000.00) 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 25,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,998.0025,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,998.00 0.00 238,002.00 3,000.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 137,000.00 48,000.00 185,000.00 137,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 107,415.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,568.28107,415.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,568.28 0.00 77,584.67 86,847.05 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 99,600.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00540,000.00(60,000.00)600,000.00 540,000.00 538,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0099,600.00 438,900.00600,000.00 0.00(60,000.00) 0.00 0.00 538,500.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Survey, Research, Exploration and 189,000.00 0.00 808,000.00 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00189,000.00 3,000.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00

Research, Exploration and Development Expenses 5020702000 189,000.00 0.00 808,000.00 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00189,000.00 3,000.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00

Research, Exploration and Development
Expenses

5020702002 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 189,000.00192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 189,000.00 0.00 808,000.00 3,000.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 33,900.00 0.00 102,100.00 0.00136,000.000.00136,000.00 136,000.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,900.00 0.00136,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,900.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 33,900.00 0.00 102,100.00 0.00136,000.000.00136,000.00 136,000.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,900.00 0.00136,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,900.00

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 688,400.00 0.00691,000.000.00691,000.00 691,000.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 2,600.00691,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00

Legal Services 5021101000 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 2,600.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 536,000.00 0.00536,000.000.00536,000.00 536,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00536,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 161,370.52 0.00 157,071.12 0.001,212,000.0020,000.001,192,000.00 1,212,000.00 1,054,928.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00161,370.52 893,558.361,192,000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,054,928.88

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 161,370.52 0.00 145,071.12 0.001,200,000.0020,000.001,180,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,054,928.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00161,370.52 893,558.361,180,000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,054,928.88

Repairs and Maintenance 57,300.00 0.00 1,592,478.06 0.002,144,600.00(735,400.00)2,880,000.00 2,144,600.00 552,121.94 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0057,300.00 494,821.942,880,000.00 0.00(735,400.00) 0.00 0.00 552,121.94

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00500,000.00(500,000.00)1,000,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.00(500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5021304001 1,000,000.00 (500,000.00) 500,000.00 1,000,000.00 (500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 6,000.00 0.00 492,600.00 0.00781,600.00(298,400.00)1,080,000.00 781,600.00 289,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,000.00 283,000.001,080,000.00 0.00(298,400.00) 0.00 0.00 289,000.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 930,000.00 (298,400.00) 631,600.00 930,000.00 (298,400.00) 0.00 0.00 631,600.00 289,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00289,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 342,600.00 283,000.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology 5021305003 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00
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23
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Education (DepEd)

07 001 0300001

Regional Office - I

Office of the Secretary

Equipment 5021305003 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 51,300.00 0.00 599,878.06 0.00863,000.0063,000.00800,000.00 863,000.00 263,121.94 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0051,300.00 211,821.94800,000.00 0.0063,000.00 0.00 0.00 263,121.94

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 800,000.00 63,000.00 863,000.00 800,000.00 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 863,000.00 263,121.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,300.00263,121.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,300.00 0.00 599,878.06 211,821.94 0.00

Financial Assistance/Subsidy 0.00 0.00 70,609,662.00 0.0070,609,662.0070,609,662.000.00 70,609,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00589,534,315.00 (560,643,717.00) 41,719,064.00 0.00

Subsidy to Operating Units 5021408000 0.00 0.00 70,609,662.00 0.0070,609,662.0070,609,662.000.00 70,609,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00589,534,315.00 (560,643,717.00) 41,719,064.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 52,500.00 0.00 557,500.00 0.00610,000.0060,000.00550,000.00 610,000.00 52,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0052,500.00 0.00550,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 52,500.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 52,500.00 0.00 297,500.00 0.00350,000.000.00350,000.00 350,000.00 52,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0052,500.00 0.00350,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 52,500.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 260,000.00 0.00260,000.0060,000.00200,000.00 260,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Labor and Wages 707,939.33 0.00 2,922,660.67 0.003,630,600.00215,600.003,415,000.00 3,630,600.00 707,939.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00707,939.33 0.003,415,000.00 0.00215,600.00 0.00 0.00 707,939.33

Labor and Wages 5021601000 707,939.33 0.00 2,922,660.67 0.003,630,600.00215,600.003,415,000.00 3,630,600.00 707,939.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00707,939.33 0.003,415,000.00 0.00215,600.00 0.00 0.00 707,939.33

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 26,000.00 0.00 210,502.00 0.00271,026.00(18,974.00)290,000.00 271,026.00 60,524.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0026,000.00 34,524.00290,000.00 0.00(18,974.00) 0.00 0.00 60,524.00

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00(5,000.00)10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 2,326.00 0.005,000.00(5,000.00)10,000.00 5,000.00 2,674.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 2,674.0010,000.00 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,674.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00(40,000.00)50,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.00(40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 26,000.00 0.00 193,176.00 0.00251,026.0031,026.00220,000.00 251,026.00 57,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0026,000.00 31,850.00220,000.00 0.0031,026.00 0.00 0.00 57,850.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 220,000.00 31,026.00 251,026.00 220,000.00 31,026.00 0.00 0.00 251,026.00 57,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.0057,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 193,176.00 31,850.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.003,682,800.003,682,800.000.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.003,682,800.003,682,800.000.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.003,682,800.003,682,800.000.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.00

School Buildings 5060404002 0.00 3,682,800.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 7,748,000.00 728,000.00 8,476,000.00 8,476,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,476,000.00 2,135,271.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,135,271.50 2,135,271.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,135,271.50 0.00 6,340,728.50 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 7,748,000.00 728,000.00 8,476,000.00 8,476,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,476,000.00 2,135,271.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,135,271.50 2,135,271.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,135,271.50 0.00 6,340,728.50 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 7,238,000.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 7,238,000.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 7,238,000.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 7,238,000.00 0.007,238,000.007,238,000.000.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 7,238,000.00 7,238,000.00 0.00 7,238,000.007,238,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 7,238,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 2,696,935,000.00 651,622,951.21 3,348,557,951.21 1,255,186,000.00 1,147,511,000.00 (680,601,881.79) 183,985,833.00 1,906,080,951.21 81,764,860.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,764,860.11 26,369,618.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,369,618.18 1,442,477,000.00 1,824,316,091.10 55,395,241.93 0.00
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